

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5886/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLMA No. 12986/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MILAN ANANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, ,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Madhav Khurana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with CC Nos.30/2006 (Old M.C.No.236/06) pending in the Court of the Judicial Magistrate, Orai.

There will also be stay of warrant issued in the said proceedings.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[JUGINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER