



Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 is present in person.

He has already sent counter affidavit by post.

Send reminder to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services  
Committee to provide legal aid to respondent No.2.

The request for service through standing counsel on behalf of  
respondent No.1 is allowed.

Also take necessary steps to complete service on respondent  
No.3.

List again on 16.1.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd