

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5886/2008

MILAN ANANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

Service is also not complete on respondent No.1.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is present in person.

Respondent No.2 has sent counter affidavit by post.

Address Ms. K. Sarda Devi to file vakalatnama on behalf of
second respondent.

Petitioner seeks time to file application to delete respondent
No.3.

List again on 30.3.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd