

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5886/2008

MILAN ANANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents  
on record and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate proposes to appear for  
respondent No.1.

File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four  
weeks.

Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks.

Place the application for deletion of respondent No.3  
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 25.8.2009.  
(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd