

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5886/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2008 in CRLMA No.
12986/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MILAN ANANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and and permission to place addl.documents
on record and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since no one appears in support of a
letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner,
prayer made therein is rejected.

Let this matter be listed next Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master